Tab settings C C To the Honorable Commissioner	2001 × 8		I original documents or copy thereof,
1. Name of conveying party (1859EM Byron Danzer David Isaksen Adotional name(s) of conveying party (185) a	8.31-01	Name: Wipp	dress of receiving party(les) 2 PAND COMPUTER'S INC.
3. Nature of conveyance:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
🕅 Assignment	🗅 Merger	Street Address: 1350 Pear Avenue	
 Security Agreement 	🗅 Change of Name	Suite C	
D Other	. ~ 1	City: Monatai	in View State: A ZIP: 1469
Execution Date: August 28, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🕅 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	of the application is: <u>Attent 21, 21</u> (s)
	Add.tional numbers atta	ached? 🖸 Yes 🗙 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved.	
Name: BORIS G. TANKHILEVICH		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41) \$ 4 -0, CD
internal Address:		🕅 Enclosed	_
		D Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: LAW DEFILES OF BORIS & TRINKHILEVICH 536 N. CUMO DRIVE, SHOTE A		8. Deposit account number:	
	14 11-01	(Attach duplicate o	
City: WALNIT CREEK_ State:	<u>/A</u> ZIP: <u>//t >//¢</u>	(Allevit oppicale o	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: WALNIET CREEK State:	<u>DO NOT USE</u>		opy of this page if pitying by deposit account)
City: WALNET CREEK State:Stat	DO NOT USE Delief, the foregoing informa	THIS SPACE	opy of this page if phying by deposit account)
City: WALNIET CREEK_State:St	DO NOT USE Delief, the foregoing informa	THIS SPACE tion is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy

REEL: 012130 FRAME: 0947

ASSIGNMENT TO WIDEBAND COMPUTERS, Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Byron Esten DANZER

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **WIDEBAND COMPUTERS**, Inc. (hereinafter called WIDEBAND), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 1350 Pear Avenue, Suite C, Mountain View, California 94043, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

ALL DIGITAL AUTOMATIC GAIN CONTROL CIRCUIT

______filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; or

Serial No.: _______ filed on ______ and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore;

Further, I/we have agreed to assign to WIDEBAND all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to WIDEBAND business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during my/our employment by WIDEBAND;

And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of WIDEBAND, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to WIDEBAND, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United Sates and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by WIDEBAND;

I/we further covenant with WIDEBAND, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal.

Page 1

Docket No. Wideband -103/Tank -191

Inventor's Signature Bippon Estin Dame Date B-22-01

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clava</u>

Before me, this

22nd day of August, 2001

appeared Byron Esten Danzer

who is _____ personally known or _____ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be

 $\underline{\times}$ his or _____ her free act and deed.

Ann Notary Public

Notary Stamp/Seal



ASSIGNMENT TO WIDEBAND COMPUTERS, Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we David Bruce ISAKSEN

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **WIDEBAND COMPUTERS, Inc**. (hereinafter called WIDEBAND), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 1350 Pear Avenue, Suite C, Mountain View, California 94043, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

ALL DIGITAL AUTOMATIC GAIN CONTROL CIRCUIT

______filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; or

Serial No.: _______ filed on ______ and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore;

Further, I/we have agreed to assign to WIDEBAND all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to WIDEBAND business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during my/our employment by WIDEBAND;

And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of WIDEBAND, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to WIDEBAND, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United Sates and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by WIDEBAND;

I/we further covenant with WIDEBAND, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal.

Docket No. Wideband -103/Tank -191

David B. Asaksen Inventor's Signature

____ Date <u>8-22-01</u>

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u>
County of Santa Clara
Before me, this $day of Arg st, 2001$
appeared David Bruce Isaksen
who is personally known or \times proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be

 $\underline{}$ his or _____ her free act and deed.

Aun Notary Public

Notary Stamp/Seal



Page 2

RECORDED: 08/31/2001